on the forecast rentals which the assets will generate over their remaining useful economic lives, having

regard to the fleet’s current and future prospects under a range of re-leasing scenarios. Future rentals are

forecast based on past performance, expectation of future performance and market information. Forecast

future rentals are discounted assuming a pre-tax discount rate incorporating the time value of money and

asset specific risks.

Eversholt Rail Leasing Limited

Notes to the annual financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 December 2021

 31

3   Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

3.12  Use of judgements, estimates and assumptions (continued)

Critical estimates and assumptions in applying the Company’s accounting policies (continued)

Value in use of rolling stock assets (continued)

Recoverable value is sensitive to changes in the assumptions described above. The table below illustrates

the impact of changes in assumptions on recoverable value for the Company’s rolling stock fleet as a

whole:

  Recoverable value
  Increase/(decrease)

2021
£’000

2020
£’000

End of final lease term
1 year increase 113,231 90,607
1 year reduction (120,450) (87,871)

Projected rentals:
1% increase 24,170 27,405
1% reduction (24,170) (27,405)

Discount rate:
0.1% increase (25,463) (29,129)
0.1% reduction 25,850 29,579

The assumptions in relation to the above are the only key areas that may have a significant risk of causing
material adjustments to the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities within the next financial year.

4   Revenue from contracts with customers and suppliers

Revenue information
The Company generates revenue wholly in the UK and primarily from the rental of rolling stock assets

under operating leases. Total income can be analysed as follows:

 2021   2020
 £’000  £’000
Operating lease rental income 409,733  456,272
Other income 1,489  1,747

 411,222  458,019

5   Cost of sales